
Form 4 20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

06024304 

Name of Company 

Beachball Creative Limited t/a Propeller 

|/ We 
Kalani Gunawardana 

Mountview Court 

1148 High Road 

Whetstone 
London, N20 ORA 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 
as at 12 April 2013 

Signed (Yee Date 42 April 2043 
U 

Mountee Court For Official Use 

1148 High Road Insolvency Section Post Room 

Whetstone 
London, N20 ORA oe 

Software Suppl T oftware Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 18/04/2013 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Beachball Creative Limited t/a Propeller 

on the 12 April 2013 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name eey EpwWD (ove 

Signed (Wh Ti 

Dated IZ, IP loers 



Beachball Creative Limited t/a Propeller 

Statement Of Affairs as at 12 April 2013 

A- Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge 
Goodwill 14,209 00 6,250 00 
HSBC Bank Pic (119,383 98) 
Deficiency c/d (113,133 98) 

Factored Book Debts 38,807 73 38,807 73 

HSBC Invoice Finance (UK) Limited (12,744 06) 
26,063 67 26,063 67 

Rent Deposit 6,000 00 Uncertain 
Smartlines Limited NIL. Uncertain 

NIL NIL 

Assets subject to floating charge 
IT, Plant & Equipment 102,867 00 15,050 00 

Office Furniture 435 00 Uncertain 

Stock 1,000 00 Uncertain 
Cash in Hand 2,400 00 2,400 00 

Directors Loan Account 4,870 00 Uncertain 

Uncharged assets. 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 43,513 67 

Date /2 / 4 [ 2015 Signature 



BEA2610 - Beachball Creative Limited 

Debenture in favour of HSBC Bank Plc 
Created 26 February 2007 Registered 28 February 2007 

Amount Secured: All monies due or to become due from the company to the chargee on any account 
whatsoever 

Short Particulars: Fixed and floating charges over the undertaking and all property and assets present and 
future including goodwill, book debts, uncalled capital, buildings, fixtures, fixed plant and machinery 

Floating Charge in favour of HSBC Invoice Finance (UK) Limited 
Created 23 March 2007 Registered 27 March 2007 

Amount Secured All monies due or to become due from the company to the chargee on any account 
whatsoever under the terms of the aforementioned instrument creating or evidencing the charge 

Short Particulars By way of floating charge all the undertaking of the company and all assets whatsoever 
and wheresoever including stock tn trade and uncalled capital but excluding any debts and associated rights 
relating thereto 

Fixed charge on purchased debts which fail to vest in favour of HSBC Invoice Finance (UK) Limited 
Created 23 March 2007 Registered 27 March 2007 

Amount Secured All monies due or to become due from the company to the chargee on any account 
whatsoever under the terms of the aforementioned instrument creating or evidencing the charge 

Short Particulars By way of fixed equitable charge all debts purchased or purported to be purchased by 
the security holder pursuant to an agreement for the purchase of debts between the security holder and the 
company (including associated rights relating thereto) which fail to vest effectively or absolutely in the 
security holder for any reason 

Rent Deposit Deed in favour of Smartlines Limited 
Created 11 January 2008 Registered 24 January 2008 

Amount Secured All monies due or to become due from the company to the chargee under the terms of 
the aforementioned instrument creating or evidencing the charge 

Short Particulars: The deposit balance see the mortgage charge document for full details 

Legal Assignment in favour of HSBC Bank Plc 
Created 17 March 2009 Registered 19 March 2009 

Amount Secured All monies due or to become due from the company to the chargee on any account 
whatsoever 

Short Particulars: Any credit balance due to the company under condition 13 of the agreement for the 
purchase of debts between the company and HSBC as more particularly described in schedule 1 to the legal 
assignment and includes any discounting allowance as defined in and due under the contract, the benefit of 
all the other provisions of the contract and all securities for the contract but only in respect of that credit 
balance 

p 2 F (3 

Page 1 of 1 



Beachball Creative Limited t/a Propeller 

Statement Of Affairs as at 12 April 2013 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 
£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 43,513 67 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

Employee Arrears/Hol Pay Uncertain 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 43,513 67 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
43,513 67 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 11,702 73 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 31,810 94 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

Deficiency b/d 113,133 98 

113,133 98 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (81,323 04) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 11,702 73 
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 11,702 73 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 
Trade & Expense Creditors 173,648 49 

Employees Uncertain 
HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE) 7,686 98 
HM Revenue & Customs (CT) 3,586 12 
HM Revenue & Customs (VAT) 9,751 04 

194,672 63 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) (182,969 90) 

Shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 81,323 04 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (264,292 94) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 100 00 
100 00 

Estimated total deficiency/surpjus as regards members (264,392 94) 

Signature i} Li Date /2 li le



-g enuansy 

€ jo ¢ aBed 
